# 501814528 02/09/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALSTOM Combustion Services Limited	11/28/2006

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALSTOM LTD
Street Address:	Newbold Road
City:	Rugby CV21 2NH
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5941645
Patent Number:	5649494
Patent Number:	5669766

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (954)861-4522

 Phone:
 860-285-9109

Email: USIPLAW@power.alstom.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ALSTOM Power Inc.

Address Line 1: 200 Great Pond Drive, P.O. Box 500
Address Line 4: Windsor, CONNECTICUT 06095-0500

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US_GBCOS_GBALL_ASG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Crawford

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=US\_GBCOS\_GBALL\_ASG\_2012-02-09#page1.tif source=US\_GBCOS\_GBALL\_ASG\_2012-02-09#page2.tif source=US\_GBCOS\_GBALL\_ASG\_2012-02-09#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027676 FRAME: 0148

H **\$120.00** 594164

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALSTOM COMBUSTION SERVICES LIMITED, a British corporation, having a place of business at Sinfin Lane, Derby DE24 9GH, England, is the owner in the United States of America of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents listed in the Schedule attached hereto, and to the inventions disclosed therein.

WHEREAS, ALSTOM LTD, a British corporation, having a place of business at Newbold Road, Rugby CV21 2NH, England, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and to the inventions disclosed therein, including all rights of action and recovery for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ALSTOM COMBUSTION SERVICES LIMITED, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ALSTOM LTD, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and to the inventions disclosed therein and including any reissues, additions, and extensions thereof together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof which are owned in whole or in part by ALSTOM COMBUSTION SERVICES LIMITED, the same to be held and enjoyed by ALSTOM LTD, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ALSTOM COMBUSTION SERVICES LIMITED had this assignment not been made.

ALSTOM COMBUSTION SERVICES

LIMITED

3v: 1

Name:

AD CLEDWYN-DAVIES

Title:

DIRECTOR

Witness

C. R MHON

PATENT REEL: 027676 FRAME: 0149 Accepted this 28 day of NOVEMBER 2006,

ALSTOM LTD

Зу: \_\_

Name: Title:

M FLICKER DIRECTOR

Witness:

M GIBBS

PATENT

REEL: 027676 FRAME: 0150

# **SCHEDULE**

PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	OUR REF.
5,941,645	08/24/1999	WC730140
4,790,480	12/13/1988	WC730060
5,649,494	07/22/1997	WC730050
5,669,766	09/23/1997	WC730150

PATENT REEL: 027676 FRAME: 0151

**RECORDED: 02/09/2012**